The utility easement minimum width is reduced by 

two feet.

This is the standard width for Centerpoint utility 

easements.

1,400 feet on major arterials.

600 feet for major collectors.

The minimum right-of-way for local streets shall be 

60 feet.

No block shall exceed one thousand two hundred 

(1,200) feet in length in residential or commercial 

developments.

Generally, easements for utilities shall be provided 

across lots or centered on rear or side lot lines 

where necessary and shall be at least eight (8) feet 

wide so as to create a sixteen (16) foot total width.

[...]

along the street and help to achieve a more attractive 

street scene.

Lot Dimensions.  Regardless of any other provisions 

of this Ordinance, lot dimensions shall be a 

minimum of sixty (60) feet in width at the building 

setback line and of a depth so as to provide an area 

of not less than six thousand three hundred (6,300) 

square feet.

The developer shall be responsible for construction 

of all roadways within the development according 

to minor street standards.  Where the major 

Thoroughfare Plan requires street widths over and 

above the local street requirements, the developer